

# **City Council**

# Approval of a Resolution Declaring a Need for the Housing Authority of Thurston County to Operate Within the Boundaries of the City of Olympia

Agenda Date: 8/23/2022 Agenda Item Number: 4.D File Number: 22-0778

**Type:** resolution **Version:** 1 **Status:** Passed

#### Title

Approval of a Resolution Declaring a Need for the Housing Authority of Thurston County to Operate Within the Boundaries of the City of Olympia

#### **Recommended Action**

#### Committee Recommendation:

Not referred to a committee.

#### **City Manager Recommendation:**

Move to approve the Resolution declaring a need for the Housing Authority of Thurston County to operate within the boundaries of the City of Olympia.

### Report

#### Issue:

Whether to approve the Resolution declaring a need for the Housing Authority of Thurston County to operate within the boundaries of the City of Olympia.

#### **Staff Contact:**

Darian Lightfoot, Housing Programs Manager, 360.280.8951

#### Presenter(s):

Consent Calendar Item.

### **Background and Analysis:**

The Housing Authority of Thurston County is seeking approval to continue operations within the City of Olympia boundaries. This approval is a requirement of the Housing Authority's bond council and will allow the organization to continue to create and operate affordable housing throughout the City.

### Neighborhood/Community Interests (if known):

The Housing Authority of Thurston County is a vital resource within the community. Granting this approval would allow the organization to continue their operations and provide housing to low-income residents.

Type: resolution Version: 1 Status: Passed

## **Options:**

- 1. Approve the Resolution granting the Housing Authority of Thurston County to operate within the boundaries of the City of Olympia.
- 2. Do not approve the Resolution granting the Housing Authority of Thurston County to operate within the boundaries of the City of Olympia.
- 3. Consider the Resolution at another time.

### **Financial Impact:**

There is no financial impact of this resolution.

### **Attachments:**

Resolution